Proximity switch SIES-8M
538204303 |  | 30.10.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10
538204303 |  | 30.10.2025
Proximity switch SIES-8M
Type code
001 Series
SIE Proximity switch, inductive

Proximity switch SIES-8M
Ordering data
Ordering information – Cable
Rated operating
distance
Mounting type Switching output Switching ele-
ment function
Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
1.5 mm Flush NPN N/C contact 551401 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-7,5-OE
N/O contact 551396 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-7,5-OE
PNP N/C contact 551391 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-7,5-OE
N/O contact 551386 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-7,5-OE
Ordering information for cable with plug
Rated operating
distance
Mounting type Switching output Switching ele-
ment function
Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
1.5 mm Flush NPN N/C contact 551402 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-0,3-M8D
551404 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-5,0-M8D
551403 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-2,5-M8D
551405 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-10-M8D
N/O contact 551397 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
551399 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-5,0-M8D
551400 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-10-M8D
551398 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-2,5-M8D
PNP N/C contact 551394 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-5,0-M8D
551395 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-10-M8D
551392 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-0,3-M8D
551393 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-2,5-M8D
N/O contact 551387 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
551388 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-2,5-M8D
551389 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-5,0-M8D
551390 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-10-M8D
92025/10 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538204303 |  | 30.10.2025
Proximity switch SIES-8M
Peripherals
Peripherals overview
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Connecting cable NEBA-M8 - 10
[2] Sensor bracket SIEZ-8M - 10
[3] Gripper With T-slot  greifer
[4] Electric axis -  achsen
10 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10
538204303 |  | 30.10.2025
Proximity switch SIES-8M
Accessories
Connecting cable NEBA-M12, straight socket
Cable structure Cable length Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
3 x 0.25 mm² 0.5 m 17 g 8078282 NEBA-M8G3-U-0.5-N-M8G3
23 g 8078278 NEBA-M8G3-U-0.5-N-M12G3
1 m 22 g 8078222 NEBA-M8G3-U-1-N-LE3
26 g 8078283 NEBA-M8G3-U-1-N-M8G3
33 g 8078279 NEBA-M8G3-U-1-N-M12G3
1.5 m 35 g 8078284 NEBA-M8G3-U-1.5-N-M8G3
2 m 44 g 8078285 NEBA-M8G3-U-2-N-M8G3
2.5 m 50 g 8078223 NEBA-M8G3-U-2.5-N-LE3
54 g 8078286 NEBA-M8G3-U-2.5-N-M8G3
60 g 8078280 NEBA-M8G3-U-2.5-N-M12G3
5 m 96 g 8078224 NEBA-M8G3-U-5-N-LE3
100 g 8078287 NEBA-M8G3-U-5-N-M8G3
107 g 8078281 NEBA-M8G3-U-5-N-M12G3
10 m 188 g 8078225 NEBA-M8G3-U-10-N-LE3
192 g 8078288 NEBA-M8G3-U-10-N-M8G3
20 m 373 g 8078226 NEBA-M8G3-U-20-N-LE3
Sensor bracket SIEZ-8M
Type of mounting Information on materials Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Screw-clamped, With through-hole Wrought aluminium alloy, Steel, TPE-